Class Action Opt-In Notice Form

UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS

Kane County, Utah v. United States Case Nos. 17-739C and 17-1991C (Consolidated)

To participate in this lawsuit as a Class Member, please fill out this form completely and legibly. It must be submitted, postmarked, or delivered no later than September 14, 2018.

See Paragraph 5 below for the addresses for (a) electronic submission via the internet; (b) first class mail; and (c) delivery by pre-paid delivery service.
2. Please fill in the name of the unit of local government [i.e., County, City, Town, Borough Parish, etc.] opting into the Kane County, Utah v. United States Class Action lawsuit:
Unit of local government Texas State
3. Please fill in the following information for the unit of local government:
Name of the person who will act as contact for the unit of local government regarding the Class Action lawsuit:
Keith Self
His /Her: Title County Judge
Mailing Address: 2300 Bloomdale Rd., Suite 4192 McKinney, Tx 75071
Telephone number: 972. 548. 4631
E-mail address: Keith-Self @ Collin Country tx. gov
4. By signing your name in the space below (or filling in an electronic signature in the format
/s/ First name Last name if submitting via the internet) you are declaring under penalty of perjury
under the laws of the United States that:

- (a) The unit of local government named above wishes to opt into the Class Action lawsuit: Kane County, Utah v. United States, Case Nos. 17-739C and 17-1991-C (Consolidated).
- (b) You are authorized by the unit of local government named above to sign this document on its behalf//

Sign Your Name: Little M JU D	Date: 7/10/18
Print/Type Your Name: Keith Self	
Your Position or title with the unit of local government:	unty Judge
Your e-mail address: Keith-Self@Collin Cour	
Your phone number: 972.548.40.31))

5. Submit this completed form to:

On Line: by clicking "Submit" at http://www.PILTpayments.com

• A copy of this Class Action Opt-In Notice Form may also be

downloaded at this website.

By First Class Mail: PILT Payments Class Action

P. O. Box 65876

Washington, D.C. 20035-5876

Pre-paid Delivery Service: PILT Payments Class Action

1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600

Washington, D.C. 20036